



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**

**Supply and Delivery of Carpentry and Electrical Supplies and Equipment**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Carpentry and Electrical Supplies and Equipment”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Three Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Pesos and 86/100 Only (PhP 338,677.86)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	2	Pairs	Long nose pliers, HD	157.500	315.00
2.	300	pcs	Black screw, 1'	7.00	2,100.00
3.	300	Pcs	Black screw, ½'	7.00	2,100.00
4.	3	Pcs	Bolo straight, right handed	630.00	1,890.00
5.	6	Pcs	Screw driver, <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Flat screw (small, medium, big)</li> <li>• Philip screw (small, medium, big)</li> </ul>	157.50	945.00
6.	60	Pcs	Good lumber, 2x2x12ft	250.00	15,000.00
7.	15	Pcs	Marine plywood, ½	900.00	13,500.00
8.	15	Pcs	Marine plywood, ¾	1,500.00	22,500.00
9.	2	gallons	Wood glue	300.00	600.00
10.	1	Pc	Folding ladder, 5x4, 19ft	9,500.00	9,500.00
11.	50	Sets	Epoxy all purpose structural adhesive A&B	750.00	37,500.00
12.	1	Can	Paint, white, 16ltrs	4,200.00	4,200.00
13.	10	Gal	Paint, chocolate brown	800.00	8,000.00
14.	1	Gal	Paint, yellow	800.00	800.00
15.	3	sets	Big tool box, metal, with drawers, 550mm x 200mm x 260mm	800.00	2,400.00
16.	2	Pcs	Plier, 8"	500.00	1,000.00
17.	2	Pcs	Wire cutter, 260mm	500.00	1,000.00
18.	1	Pc	Soldering iron	400.00	400.00
19.	1	Pc	Fiber measuring tape	1,300.00	1,300.00
20.	15	Pcs	Bisagra, 3"	110.00	1,650.00
21.	10	Kgs	Common nails 1"	75.00	750.00
22.	10	Kgs	Common nails 2"	75.00	750.00
23.	10	Kgs	Common nails 3"	95.00	950.00
24.	10	Kgs	Common nails 3"	140.00	1,400.00
25.	10	Kgs	Common nails 4"	170.00	1,700.00
26.	45	Pcs	Marine plywood ¼	800.00	36,000.00
27.	300	Pcs	Tex screw	5.00	1,500.00
28.	1	Pcs	Text screw adaptor	250.00	250.00
29.	5	Gal	Primer paint, gray, for metal	700.00	3,500.00
30.	10	Gal	Quick dry paint, royal blue	700.00	7,000.00
31.	20	Pcs	Fluorescent lamp / light, 40w, 1" dia	300.00	6,000.00
32.	2	sack	Cement	250.00	500.00

33.	2	Sacks	Eagle cement	350.00	700.00
34.	100	Pcs	Bolts and nuts, 2"x10mm	12.00	1,200.00
35.	100	Pcs	Bolts and nuts, 1"x10mm	12.00	1,200.00
36.	1	Unit	Portable welding machine, 30 amps	8,000.00	8,000.00
37.	5	Units	Paint brush, 1"	30.00	150.00
38.	50	Pcs	Bolts and nuts, 2"x12mm	15.00	750.00
39.	50	Pcs	Bolts and nuts, 1"x12mm	15.00	750.00
40.	10	Pcs	Doorknob, HD	315.00	3,150.00
41.	1	Pcs	Drill bits for concrete	525.00	1,246.73
42.	1	Pcs	Drill bits for wood	525.00	1,338.63
43.	20	Pcs	Good lumber, 2x3x12 ft	350.00	7,000.00
44.	15	Pcs	Bisagra 3"	120.00	1,800.00
45.	15	Pcs	Pre-painted galvanized iron roof, 12ft	1,500.00	22,500.00
46.	90	Pcs	Utility box, 4"x2.25"x2"	70.00	6,300.00
47.	1	Pcs	Electrical protector gloves, leather	2,700.00	2,700.00
48.	25	Pcs	Emergency light, 2x0.5watts, LED bulb	1,207.50	30,187.50
49.	30	Pcs	Electric tape, 1"	36.75	1,102.50
50.	20	Pcs	Teflon tape	30.00	600.00
51.	20	Pcs	LED, 12w bulb	200.00	4,000.00
52.	2	Pcs	Main board panel box, 4 holes	700.00	1,400.00
53.	5	Units	Circuit breaker, 20 amps	650.00	3,250.00
54.	5	Units	Circuit breaker, 30 amps	650.00	3,250.00
55.	1	Roll	THHN wire, #10	7,000.00	7,000.00
56.	20	Pcs	Switch, 2-way	100.00	2,000.00
57.	2	Bag	c-clip, 10mm PVC cable chips	50.00	100.00
58.	50	Pcs	Outlet, 2gang	300.00	15,000.00
59.	30	Pcs	Junction box and cap	95.00	2,850.00
60.	10	Pcs	LED bulb, 9watts	168.00	1,680.00
61.	2	Rolls	#12 stranded THHN wire	4,500.00	9,000.00
62.	1	Roll	#14 stranded THHN wire	3,200.00	3,200.00
63.	30	Pcs	Plastic molding 1x8ft	85.00	2,550.00
64.	1	unit	Digital clamp meter, AC 0.1A-600A freq. bandwidth 50-500Hz	5,722.50	5,722.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>				<b>338,677.86</b>	

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of July 26, 2021.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services